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Actual Sampling Point  Selection of 3,000 L Underground Fuel Tank of Emergency Power Supply System No.3 (i.e. BH5)
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Appendix F Structure and Actual Sampling Depth of 3,000 L Underground Fuel Tank of EPSS3 (i.e. BH5)

Legend:
Actual Sampling Point

Sample Sampling Point Selection Strategy 

Sand 0.5 m, 1.5 m below top concrete slab, 1.0m below 
second concrete slab

Soil 0.5m below base concrete slab

1m

250mm thick Second Concrete Slab

300mm thick Top Concrete Slab

1.25m

0.7m Void

Space filled with sand

3000 L underground tank

Space filled with sand

1.9m

0.5m

0.25m

0.3m


